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Division 5 Boys
Alpine Giant Slalom

Official Ranking Overall

COMPETITION JURY

CHIEF OF RACE SPEIRS David (AUS)
CHIEF OF COURSE DREIER Lukas (AUT)
CHIEF OF TIMING WULSCHNIG Moritz (AUT)
TIMING HARTWEGER Valentina (AUT)
STARTER WAGNER Emilie (AUT)
ANNOUNCER ALGATE Paul (AUS)

WEATHER

CONDITIONS Overcast
SNOW Soft
AIR TEMPERATURE 4,0 °C

Run 1 Run 2

COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

SUSSER Moritz (AUT) SUSSER Moritz (AUT)

COURSE Shakey Knees Shakey Knees
START 1700 m 1700 m
FINISH 1605 m 1605 m
DROP 95 m 95 m
GATES 18 18
STARTING TIME 08:44 11:29

LIST n°20240624
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Rank Bib Name School Run 1 Run 2 Time Gap

1 288 THOMAS Jimmy Malvern Central School (A) 27.87 30.30 58.17

2 312 AMINAZAD Arvin Camberwell Grammar Schoo (A) 28.85 29.94 58.79 0.62

3 362 WATSON Edward St Bernard's  Primary Sc (A) 28.33 30.85 59.18 1.01

4 391 CALLAN William Geelong College (A) 29.11 30.59 59.70 1.53

5 382 RENNEX James Malvern Central School (A) 29.43 31.02 1:00.45 2.28

6 395 KOIDL Johnny Scotch College Junior Sc (A) 29.21 31.75 1:00.96 2.79

7 443 THOMAS Archer Melbourne Grammar School (A) 30.24 30.80 1:01.04 2.87

8 401 BALLANTYNE Archie Mansfield/Mt Buller Prim (A) 30.09 30.96 1:01.05 2.88

9 400 PERKINS Ted Melbourne Grammar School (A) 29.78 31.36 1:01.14 2.97

10 308 VO Joshua Scotch College Junior Sc (A) 29.39 31.84 1:01.23 3.06

11 303 CALLAN Edward Geelong College (A) 30.27 31.24 1:01.51 3.34

12 326 RICE Edward Melbourne Grammar School (A) 29.95 31.94 1:01.89 3.72

13 350 ROGERS Finn Bialik College (A) 29.68 32.48 1:02.16 3.99

14 371 SANDERSON Beau Falls Creek Primary Scho (A) 30.60 31.94 1:02.54 4.37

15 398 BEETON Jaxon Falls Creek Primary Scho (A) 30.46 32.72 1:03.18 5.01

16 318 CANZONERI Leonardo Ivanhoe Grammar School (A) 31.06 32.24 1:03.30 5.13

17 327 MELIDEO Cato Mansfield/Mt Buller Prim (A) 30.26 33.44 1:03.70 5.53

18 372 DEAGUE Jack Melbourne Grammar School (B) 30.05 33.81 1:03.86 5.69

19 466 SKILTON Angus Scotch College Junior Sc (A) 31.15 32.75 1:03.90 5.73

20 313 ANAGNOSTOU Max Bright P-12 College (A) 30.41 33.73 1:04.14 5.97

21 293 HEINE Harry Christ Church Grammar Sc (A) 30.02 34.16 1:04.18 6.01

22 455 HOGG EDGAR Ernest Melbourne Grammar School (B) 31.36 33.22 1:04.58 6.41
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23 310 KWIJAS Harry Kwijas Homeschool (A) 30.86 33.77 1:04.63 6.46

24 425 WILSON Harvey Melbourne Grammar School (C) 31.62 33.16 1:04.78 6.61

25 438 GOH Ethan Scotch College Junior Sc (A) 31.22 33.57 1:04.79 6.62

26 309 TANG Tommy Wesley College (A) 30.47 34.62 1:05.09 6.92

27 469 SCHWAIGER Hugo Carey Baptist Grammar (A) 32.10 33.13 1:05.23 7.06

28 339 JACKMAN Remy Carey Baptist Grammar (A) 30.62 34.78 1:05.40 7.23

29 311 CATALANO Jack Byron Bay (A) 31.13 34.37 1:05.50 7.33

30 323 TOLL Matteo Falls Creek Primary Scho (A) 31.53 34.06 1:05.59 7.42

31 470 PATON Fred Brighton Grammar School (A) 31.81 34.04 1:05.85 7.68

32 447 DEL MONACO Valentino Carey Baptist Grammar (A) 32.15 33.95 1:06.10 7.93

33 475 BELL Louis Melbourne Grammar School (B) 31.72 34.80 1:06.52 8.35

34 296 ESKANDER Arlo Caulfield Grammar School (A) 31.34 35.63 1:06.97 8.80

35 467 LEE Lloyd Melbourne Grammar School (A) 33.05 33.93 1:06.98 8.81

36 406 PENG Daniel Haileybury College (A) 32.02 35.16 1:07.18 9.01

37 352 DUAN Jacob McKinnon Primary School (A) 32.03 35.23 1:07.26 9.09

38 429 GUNNERSEN Boston Malvern Central School (A) 33.11 34.17 1:07.28 9.11

39 307 YE FeiYang Alphington Grammar schoo (A) 31.71 35.59 1:07.30 9.13

40 322 BERCOT Theo Torquay College (A) 32.67 34.71 1:07.38 9.21

41 412 LANE Jack Brighton Grammar School (A) 32.97 34.55 1:07.52 9.35

42 387 ESKANDER Marcel Caulfield Grammar School (A) 31.98 35.68 1:07.66 9.49

43 448 LAWSON Rory Brighton Grammar School (A) 33.11 35.19 1:08.30 10.13

44 394 KLOE William St Kilda Park Primary Sc (A) 32.44 35.89 1:08.33 10.16

45 298 MADING-BURKE Thomas Elwood Primary School (A) 32.58 36.29 1:08.87 10.70

46 405 MAGREE Ernest Christian College Geelon (A) 33.14 35.84 1:08.98 10.81

47 351 CONSTANTIN Joshua Xavier College VIC (A) 31.04 38.01 1:09.05 10.88

48 342 QI Aaron The Knox School (A) 32.74 36.39 1:09.13 10.96

49 357 XU Edward Balwyn North Primary Sch (A) 31.92 37.27 1:09.19 11.02

50 338 SCARBOROUGH Spencer Merrijig Primary School (A) 33.49 36.07 1:09.56 11.39

51 306 LEWIS Felix St Kilda Park Primary Sc (A) 32.65 37.08 1:09.73 11.56

52 422 GHIJBEN William Melbourne Grammar School (B) 34.68 35.12 1:09.80 11.63

53 421 LI Norbert Scotch College Junior Sc (B) 34.05 35.82 1:09.87 11.70

54 294 PARKINSON Ren Kensington Primary Schoo (A) 32.02 37.86 1:09.88 11.71

55 441 ARMITAGE Hugh Falls Creek Primary Scho (A) 33.32 36.62 1:09.94 11.77

56 415 MOROKOFF Jasper Clifton Hill Primary Sch (A) 33.75 36.44 1:10.19 12.02

57 370 CUI Clinton Scotch College Junior Sc (B) 33.32 36.96 1:10.28 12.11

58 375 ROBINSON Thomas Carey Baptist Grammar (B) 32.52 38.04 1:10.56 12.39

59 349 ELLIOTT Arlo Newport Gardens Primary  (A) 33.39 37.40 1:10.79 12.62

60 454 ZHAO Francis Scotch College Junior Sc (B) 34.83 36.28 1:11.11 12.94

61 295 MILLER Hugo Yarraville West PS (A) 33.11 38.25 1:11.36 13.19

62 436 REDENBACH James St Leonard's College (A) 34.45 36.96 1:11.41 13.24

63 378 BEVILLE Tyson Melbourne Grammar School (C) 34.30 37.35 1:11.65 13.48

64 451 DHAPODKAR Rishaan Hampton Primary School (A) 34.71 37.09 1:11.80 13.63

65 474 BIGGINS Oliver Scotch College Junior Sc (B) 34.17 37.72 1:11.89 13.72

65 460 STENSON Jack Malvern Central School (A) 35.06 36.83 1:11.89 13.72

67 348 MORLEY Jasper Brighton Grammar School (A) 33.55 38.61 1:12.16 13.99

68 341 YU Winston Vermont (A) 32.67 39.56 1:12.23 14.06

69 418 DANIELSON Hunter Christ Church Grammar Sc (B) 35.44 37.29 1:12.73 14.56

70 297 HARANDIAN Darcy Queenscliff Primary Scho (A) 33.34 39.58 1:12.92 14.75

71 457 LIU HARRY Scotch College Junior Sc (C) 35.67 37.33 1:13.00 14.83

71 393 MULLINS Atticus St Leonard's College (A) 34.92 38.08 1:13.00 14.83

73 446 LOU Aaron Haileybury College (A) 35.77 37.27 1:13.04 14.87

74 392 LYONS Taylor Mentone Grammar (A) 34.11 39.07 1:13.18 15.01

75 301 MANCZAK Xavier Saint Therese (A) 33.06 40.15 1:13.21 15.04
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76 330 BARRACLOUGH Wilson Bellbrae PS (A) 35.09 38.19 1:13.28 15.11

77 409 DI MATTIA Jake Carey Baptist Grammar (A) 35.06 38.29 1:13.35 15.18

78 424 O'BRIEN Rupert Scotch College Junior Sc (C) 35.89 37.47 1:13.36 15.19

78 289 LIN Yuting Templeton Primary School (A) 32.67 40.69 1:13.36 15.19

80 386 WHEATCROFT Zachary Yarraville West PS (A) 35.46 38.24 1:13.70 15.53

81 396 ANDERSON Maximilian Wesley College (A) 35.36 38.35 1:13.71 15.54

82 462 GARDNER Robert Christ Church Grammar Sc (A) 35.51 38.53 1:14.04 15.87

83 450 LIU Aiden Geelong Grammar School - (A) 35.63 38.61 1:14.24 16.07

84 314 FLEMING Luke Viewbank Primary (A) 36.40 37.90 1:14.30 16.13

85 334 BRANSON Harvey Haileybury College (A) 33.98 40.48 1:14.46 16.29

86 377 ROCHE Hunter Scotch College Junior Sc (C) 36.17 38.62 1:14.79 16.62

87 356 SLATTERY Monty Clifton Hill Primary Sch (A) 34.23 40.72 1:14.95 16.78

88 299 TISHLER Oliver Cornish College (A) 38.06 37.03 1:15.09 16.92

89 315 HARRISON Cooper Mont Albert Primary Scho (A) 34.46 40.65 1:15.11 16.94

90 428 HESKIN Emerson Melbourne Grammar School (D) 36.42 38.76 1:15.18 17.01

91 453 NI Duncan Caulfield Grammar School (B) 36.69 38.52 1:15.21 17.04

92 458 EK Charlie Melbourne Grammar School (C) 36.36 38.95 1:15.31 17.14

93 416 SHELTON Oscar Geelong Grammar School - (A) 35.33 40.03 1:15.36 17.19

93 305 WILSON Woody St Leonard's College (A) 35.88 39.48 1:15.36 17.19

95 376 KORBER Hudson Brighton Grammar School (B) 34.99 40.41 1:15.40 17.23

96 414 BELL James St Kevins College (A) 37.06 38.56 1:15.62 17.45

97 463 SKAPETIS Andre Caulfield Grammar School (A) 36.87 38.78 1:15.65 17.48

98 413 SOLOMON finn Bialik College (A) 35.01 40.71 1:15.72 17.55

99 426 PAOLACCI Patryk Brighton Grammar School (C) 36.98 38.81 1:15.79 17.62

100 388 BROWN Jack Elwood Primary School (A) 37.24 38.61 1:15.85 17.68

101 477 JIANG Jordan Scotch College Junior Sc (C) 37.10 38.77 1:15.87 17.70

102 331 STASINOWSKY Josh Eltham College (A) 34.59 41.31 1:15.90 17.73

103 379 GRAHAM Maxwell Brighton Grammar School (C) 35.67 40.38 1:16.05 17.88

104 431 MARRINER Edward Christ Church Grammar Sc (A) 36.84 39.42 1:16.26 18.09

105 385 BULL Bertram Christ Church Grammar Sc (A) 34.21 42.56 1:16.77 18.60

106 353 CHUANG Christopher St Kevins College (A) 35.98 41.50 1:17.48 19.31

107 380 LEE Charles Scotch College Junior Sc (D) 37.16 40.45 1:17.61 19.44

108 476 WILSON Joseph Brighton Grammar School (B) 38.37 39.34 1:17.71 19.54

109 408 MCLEISH Lenny Merrijig Primary School (A) 39.01 39.17 1:18.18 20.01

110 304 KIRWAN Xavier Mentone Grammar (A) 36.79 41.49 1:18.28 20.11

111 427 CHANDRAJIT Kiaan Scotch College Junior Sc (D) 36.78 41.56 1:18.34 20.17

112 365 MARMUR Sacha Geelong Grammar School - (A) 36.25 42.91 1:19.16 20.99

113 340 WONG Jake Hejian Bentleigh West Primary S (A) 37.22 42.04 1:19.26 21.09

114 419 YANG Bruce Caulfield Grammar School (B) 38.54 40.74 1:19.28 21.11

115 445 COOK Max Bellbrae PS (A) 39.78 40.26 1:20.04 21.87

116 456 VERCO Thomas Brighton Grammar School (B) 39.07 41.31 1:20.38 22.21

117 452 CLELAND Rupert Christ Church Grammar Sc (B) 39.20 41.27 1:20.47 22.30

118 292 HALLETT Finn Balcombe Grammar (A) 36.81 44.15 1:20.96 22.79

119 360 MANN Wesley Chairo Christian School (A) 38.64 42.65 1:21.29 23.12

120 336 JONES joshua Wales Street Primary Sch (A) 42.38 39.09 1:21.47 23.30

121 381 ZAYLER Jonathan Melbourne Grammar School (D) 36.48 45.05 1:21.53 23.36

122 367 SCHONER Felix Christ Church Grammar Sc (B) 38.32 43.83 1:22.15 23.98

123 368 WALTON Harry Caulfield Grammar School (B) 37.47 44.75 1:22.22 24.05

124 346 LEMEZS Lachlan Sandringham Primary Scho (A) 39.53 42.72 1:22.25 24.08

125 439 LAUCHLAN Will Wesley College (A) 40.68 41.76 1:22.44 24.27

126 363 BROADHURST Angus Wembley Primary School (A) 40.49 42.43 1:22.92 24.75

127 364 HAN Mason Penleigh & Essendon Gram (A) 38.50 44.76 1:23.26 25.09

128 374 SHIRLEY Archer Haileybury College (B) 41.25 42.23 1:23.48 25.31
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128 359 MCCARTHY Merrick Beaconhills College (A) 39.01 44.47 1:23.48 25.31

130 434 GILCHRIST jack Geelong College (A) 39.95 43.67 1:23.62 25.45

131 390 TROTTER Oscar Saint Therese (A) 39.05 44.68 1:23.73 25.56

132 432 SCANDIZZO Jagger Caulfield Grammar School (A) 34.33 49.53 1:23.86 25.69

133 410 LAWRENCE Max Sophia Mundi Steiner Sch (A) 38.85 45.28 1:24.13 25.96

134 397 YANG Jake Camberwell Grammar Schoo (A) 38.98 45.39 1:24.37 26.20

135 459 WANG Dylan Scotch College Junior Sc (D) 41.70 42.78 1:24.48 26.31

136 320 LEWIS Aiden Ivanhoe East Primary Sch (A) 39.95 44.85 1:24.80 26.63

137 464 GOONAN Ned Geelong College (A) 40.09 44.93 1:25.02 26.85

138 478 LLOYD Angus Melbourne Grammar School (C) 41.44 43.74 1:25.18 27.01

139 423 HASSALL Harry Brighton Grammar School (B) 41.78 43.53 1:25.31 27.14

140 333 GRIFFIN Thomas Auburn South Primary Sch (A) 38.17 47.80 1:25.97 27.80

141 300 RYAN Tom St Michael's Grammar Sch (A) 37.30 49.01 1:26.31 28.14

142 404 DENT Banjo Bellbrae PS (A) 40.76 45.62 1:26.38 28.21

143 465 PASCOE Mason Mentone Grammar (A) 41.79 45.37 1:27.16 28.99

144 399 MARTIN Jacob Firbank Grammar School (A) 40.79 46.58 1:27.37 29.20

145 337 BALLARD Austin Kardinia International C (A) 39.52 48.40 1:27.92 29.75

146 369 BRANCHFLOWER Luke Geelong College (B) 41.87 46.94 1:28.81 30.64

147 468 REES Tommy Haileybury College (A) 43.66 45.25 1:28.91 30.74

148 440 HUANG Isaac Camberwell Grammar Schoo (A) 43.57 45.77 1:29.34 31.17

149 435 INGLE Franklin Mentone Grammar (A) 44.82 44.61 1:29.43 31.26

150 345 SPEECHLEY Stan Mt Duneed Regional Prima (A) 43.14 46.87 1:30.01 31.84

151 355 BLUNT Archibald Torquay Coast Primary Sc (A) 42.55 47.96 1:30.51 32.34

152 449 QUIGG Nullah St Kevins College (A) 43.58 48.16 1:31.74 33.57

153 384 HALLINAN Ollie Balcombe Grammar (A) 42.85 48.90 1:31.75 33.58

154 461 GRIERSON Archie Balcombe Grammar (A) 46.93 47.07 1:34.00 35.83

155 325 SCHERTEL Daniel Peninsula Grammar (A) 39.48 54.63 1:34.11 35.94

156 473 XU William Caulfield Grammar School (B) 45.46 49.30 1:34.76 36.59

157 335 LAMPARD Arthur Ivanhoe Primary School (A) 45.16 49.96 1:35.12 36.95

158 442 CHEW Alex Firbank Grammar School (A) 46.14 49.65 1:35.79 37.62

159 411 JESSE Jack Malvern Primary School (A) 47.10 51.08 1:38.18 40.01

160 389 RIGHETTI Luke Cornish College (A) 48.22 50.76 1:38.98 40.81

161 302 HOLMES Morgan Richmond West Primary Sc (A) 48.18 51.13 1:39.31 41.14

162 430 SHEEN Thomas Balcombe Grammar (A) 47.12 52.82 1:39.94 41.77

163 347 MCLEOD Ashton Malvern Primary School (A) 47.27 54.36 1:41.63 43.46

164 471 WANG Michael Geelong Grammar School - (A) 48.97 52.81 1:41.78 43.61

165 420 PURCELL lowen Geelong College (B) 48.90 53.15 1:42.05 43.88

166 373 TO Luke Camberwell Primary Schoo (B) 49.63 53.20 1:42.83 44.66

167 328 HANCOCK Patrick St James Brighton (A) 46.08 59.95 1:46.03 47.86

168 417 NUTTALL Jack Hampton Primary School (A) 51.75 55.13 1:46.88 48.71

169 402 O'DRISCOLL Rory St James Brighton (A) 59.23 58.36 1:57.59 59.42

170 407 HESKETT Ryder Kardinia International C (A) 1:09.52 59.38 2:08.90 1:10.73

  Not classified  

Did Not Start - Run 1 (8)

290 REDMOND Caspian Braemar College (A) 39.75

321 TELESKIVI Maverick Mt Eliza Primary (A)

329 SI Patrick Essex Heights Primary Sc (A) 38.01

332 KAMEN Eli Christian College Geelon (A)

344 PATRICK Julian Sophia Mundi Steiner Sch (A)
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361 REYNISH Oscar Yarra Primary School (A)

403 ZHU Brandon Essex Heights Primary Sc (A) 52.73

444 LI Timothy Essex Heights Primary Sc (A) 1:10.35

Disqualified - Run 1 (3)

366 DAWES Elliot Hampton Primary School (A) Gate 17

433 CHIVAEI Ryan Cornish College (A) Gate 1

437 RUDD Joseph St Kilda Park Primary Sc (A) 46.88 Gate 15

Did Not Start - Run 2 (4)

321 TELESKIVI Maverick Mt Eliza Primary (A)

332 KAMEN Eli Christian College Geelon (A)

344 PATRICK Julian Sophia Mundi Steiner Sch (A)

361 REYNISH Oscar Yarra Primary School (A)

Did Not Finish - Run 2 (3)

319 PARNHAM Alby Elsternwick Primary Scho (A) 38.49

358 LUO Lucas Tintern Grammar (A) 45.75

366 DAWES Elliot Hampton Primary School (A)

Disqualified - Run 2 (9)

291 JACKMAN Arlo Mansfield Rudolph Steine (A) 47.14 Gate 7

316 ZHANG Andre Serpell Primary (A) 39.23 Gate 16

317 O'DOHERTY Oliver South Yarra Primary Scho (A) 54.75 Gate 17

324 VOLPE Thomas Firbank Grammar School (A) 38.84 Gate 14

343 NORRIS Riley Willow Bank Primary Scho (A) 34.40 Gate 12

354 DI-LORENZO Archie St Mary's Thornbury (A) 39.95 Gate 8

383 SEATON Levi Mansfield Rudolph Steine (A) 43.21 Gate 17

433 CHIVAEI Ryan Cornish College (A) Gate 17

472 MILLAR Rupert Christ Church Grammar Sc (B) 41.18 Gate 12

 (DNS: Did Not Start, DNF: Did Not Finish, DSQ: Disqualified, NPS: Not Permitted to Start)
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Bib SnowID Name Run 1 Run 2

Total time: 3:04.07 1 - Melbourne Grammar School (A)

443 45405 THOMAS Archer 30.24 30.80

400 54218 PERKINS Ted 29.78 31.36

326 54319 RICE Edward 29.95 31.94

467 56839 LEE Lloyd 33.05 33.93

Gap: + 1.83Total time: 3:05.90 2 - Malvern Central School (A)

288 45420 THOMAS Jimmy 27.87 30.30

382 50946 RENNEX James 29.43 31.02

429 57873 GUNNERSEN Boston 33.11 34.17

460 50863 STENSON Jack 35.06 36.83

Gap: + 2.02Total time: 3:06.09 3 - Scotch College Junior Sc (A)

395 49482 KOIDL Johnny 29.21 31.75

308 48648 VO Joshua 29.39 31.84

466 48637 SKILTON Angus 31.15 32.75

438 49834 GOH Ethan 31.22 33.57

Gap: + 7.24Total time: 3:11.31 4 - Falls Creek Primary Scho (A)

371 33667 SANDERSON Beau 30.60 31.94

398 54311 BEETON Jaxon 30.46 32.72

323 53270 TOLL Matteo 31.53 34.06



VolaSoftControlPdf

COMPETITION JURY

CHIEF OF RACE SPEIRS David (AUS)
CHIEF OF COURSE DREIER Lukas (AUT)
CHIEF OF TIMING WULSCHNIG Moritz (AUT)
TIMING HARTWEGER Valentina (AUT)
STARTER WAGNER Emilie (AUT)
ANNOUNCER ALGATE Paul (AUS)

Run 1 Run 2

COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

SUSSER Moritz (AUT) SUSSER Moritz (AUT)

COURSE Shakey Knees Shakey Knees
START 1700 m 1700 m
FINISH 1605 m 1605 m
DROP 95 m 95 m
GATES 18 18
STARTING TIME 08:44 11:29

VolaSoftControlPdf

Division 5 Boys

Alpine Giant Slalom

Official Ranking - Team

Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 12.1.15Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 12.1.15

19/08/2024  /  Mt Buller (VIC)  /  Mt Buller Race Department 24.AIBM.3200.0000  /  19/08/2024 at 14:11  /  Page 2/8

Bib SnowID Name Run 1 Run 2

441 45343 ARMITAGE Hugh 33.32 36.62

Gap: + 10.89Total time: 3:14.96 5 - Melbourne Grammar School (B)

372 54176 DEAGUE Jack 30.05 33.81

455 54811 HOGG EDGAR Ernest 31.36 33.22

475 54201 BELL Louis 31.72 34.80

422 58806 GHIJBEN William 34.68 35.12

Gap: + 12.66Total time: 3:16.73 6 - Carey Baptist Grammar (A)

469 52077 SCHWAIGER Hugo 32.10 33.13

339 48732 JACKMAN Remy 30.62 34.78

447 52014 DEL MONACO Valentino 32.15 33.95

409 51923 DI MATTIA Jake 35.06 38.29

Gap: + 17.60Total time: 3:21.67 7 - Brighton Grammar School (A)

470 60913 PATON Fred 31.81 34.04

412 51565 LANE Jack 32.97 34.55

448 62589 LAWSON Rory 33.11 35.19

348 51700 MORLEY Jasper 33.55 38.61

Gap: + 20.76Total time: 3:24.83 8 - Geelong College (A)

391 53422 CALLAN William 29.11 30.59

303 53421 CALLAN Edward 30.27 31.24

434 49373 GILCHRIST jack 39.95 43.67

464 63196 GOONAN Ned 40.09 44.93

Gap: + 23.67Total time: 3:27.74 9 - Caulfield Grammar School (A)

296 54890 ESKANDER Arlo 31.34 35.63

387 54891 ESKANDER Marcel 31.98 35.68

463 58767 SKAPETIS Andre 36.87 38.78

432 53613 SCANDIZZO Jagger 34.33 49.53

Gap: + 26.53Total time: 3:30.60 10 - Scotch College Junior Sc (B)

421 57895 LI Norbert 34.05 35.82

370 57150 CUI Clinton 33.32 36.96

454 57014 ZHAO Francis 34.83 36.28

474 57773 BIGGINS Oliver 34.17 37.72

Gap: + 27.67Total time: 3:31.74 11 - Melbourne Grammar School (C)

425 51440 WILSON Harvey 31.62 33.16

378 54283 BEVILLE Tyson 34.30 37.35

458 63063 EK Charlie 36.36 38.95

478 58916 LLOYD Angus 41.44 43.74

Gap: + 27.78Total time: 3:31.85 12 - Christ Church Grammar Sc (A)

293 49336 HEINE Harry 30.02 34.16

462 49591 GARDNER Robert 35.51 38.53

431 62534 MARRINER Edward 36.84 39.42

385 52580 BULL Bertram 34.21 42.56

Gap: + 30.61Total time: 3:34.68 13 - Haileybury College (A)

406 59442 PENG Daniel 32.02 35.16

446 59439 LOU Aaron 35.77 37.27
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334 57582 BRANSON Harvey 33.98 40.48

468 57697 REES Tommy 43.66 45.25

Gap: + 35.70Total time: 3:39.77 14 - St Leonard's College (A)

436 54328 REDENBACH James 34.45 36.96

393 61998 MULLINS Atticus 34.92 38.08

305 54692 WILSON Woody 35.88 39.48

Gap: + 37.08Total time: 3:41.15 15 - Scotch College Junior Sc (C)

457 59104 LIU HARRY 35.67 37.33

424 48649 O'BRIEN Rupert 35.89 37.47

377 56932 ROCHE Hunter 36.17 38.62

477 49609 JIANG Jordan 37.10 38.77

Gap: + 37.17Total time: 3:41.24 16 - Wesley College (A)

309 52057 TANG Tommy 30.47 34.62

396 59660 ANDERSON Maximilian 35.36 38.35

439 63527 LAUCHLAN Will 40.68 41.76

Gap: + 44.69Total time: 3:48.76 17 - Geelong Grammar School - (A)

450 51631 LIU Aiden 35.63 38.61

416 56705 SHELTON Oscar 35.33 40.03

365 57696 MARMUR Sacha 36.25 42.91

471 61598 WANG Michael 48.97 52.81

Gap: + 48.43Total time: 3:52.50 18 - Camberwell Grammar Schoo (A)

312 52419 AMINAZAD Arvin 28.85 29.94

397 63257 YANG Jake 38.98 45.39

440 62048 HUANG Isaac 43.57 45.77

Gap: + 49.42Total time: 3:53.49 19 - Brighton Grammar School (B)

376 62273 KORBER Hudson 34.99 40.41

476 62352 WILSON Joseph 38.37 39.34

456 62487 VERCO Thomas 39.07 41.31

423 62465 HASSALL Harry 41.78 43.53

Gap: + 51.28Total time: 3:55.35 20 - Christ Church Grammar Sc (B)

418 59114 DANIELSON Hunter 35.44 37.29

452 48691 CLELAND Rupert 39.20 41.27

367 49341 SCHONER Felix 38.32 43.83

472 61776 MILLAR Rupert 41.18

Gap: + 52.64Total time: 3:56.71 21 - Caulfield Grammar School (B)

453 57805 NI Duncan 36.69 38.52

419 61756 YANG Bruce 38.54 40.74

368 53626 WALTON Harry 37.47 44.75

473 62222 XU William 45.46 49.30

Gap: + 53.79Total time: 3:57.86 22 - Mentone Grammar (A)

392 51901 LYONS Taylor 34.11 39.07

304 51648 KIRWAN Xavier 36.79 41.49

465 51904 PASCOE Mason 41.79 45.37

435 51903 INGLE Franklin 44.82 44.61
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Gap: + 55.63Total time: 3:59.70 23 - Bellbrae PS (A)

330 58218 BARRACLOUGH Wilson 35.09 38.19

445 61011 COOK Max 39.78 40.26

404 53050 DENT Banjo 40.76 45.62

Gap: + 56.36Total time: 4:00.43 24 - Scotch College Junior Sc (D)

380 52774 LEE Charles 37.16 40.45

427 61811 CHANDRAJIT Kiaan 36.78 41.56

459 57187 WANG Dylan 41.70 42.78

Gap: + 1:00.77Total time: 4:04.84 25 - St Kevins College (A)

414 58986 BELL James 37.06 38.56

353 61543 CHUANG Christopher 35.98 41.50

449 57351 QUIGG Nullah 43.58 48.16

Gap: + 1:22.64Total time: 4:26.71 26 - Balcombe Grammar (A)

292 59110 HALLETT Finn 36.81 44.15

384 60965 HALLINAN Ollie 42.85 48.90

461 57875 GRIERSON Archie 46.93 47.07

430 60762 SHEEN Thomas 47.12 52.82

Not ClassifiedAlphington Grammar schoo (A)

307 62982 YE FeiYang 31.71 35.59

Not ClassifiedAuburn South Primary Sch (A)

333 57410 GRIFFIN Thomas 38.17 47.80

Not ClassifiedBalwyn North Primary Sch (A)

357 58177 XU Edward 31.92 37.27

Not ClassifiedBeaconhills College (A)

359 51819 MCCARTHY Merrick 39.01 44.47

Not ClassifiedBentleigh West Primary S (A)

340 57429 WONG Jake Hejian 37.22 42.04

Not ClassifiedBialik College (A)

350 51990 ROGERS Finn 29.68 32.48

413 55036 SOLOMON finn 35.01 40.71

Not ClassifiedBraemar College (A)

290 60505 REDMOND Caspian 39.75

Not ClassifiedBright P-12 College (A)

313 42724 ANAGNOSTOU Max 30.41 33.73

Not ClassifiedBrighton Grammar School (C)

426 59539 PAOLACCI Patryk 36.98 38.81

379 58337 GRAHAM Maxwell 35.67 40.38

Not ClassifiedByron Bay (A)

311 58108 CATALANO Jack 31.13 34.37
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Not ClassifiedCamberwell Primary Schoo (B)

373 56927 TO Luke 49.63 53.20

Not ClassifiedCarey Baptist Grammar (B)

375 58870 ROBINSON Thomas 32.52 38.04

Not ClassifiedChairo Christian School (A)

360 61095 MANN Wesley 38.64 42.65

Not ClassifiedChristian College Geelon (A)

405 51552 MAGREE Ernest 33.14 35.84

332 51968 KAMEN Eli

Not ClassifiedClifton Hill Primary Sch (A)

415 54785 MOROKOFF Jasper 33.75 36.44

356 59120 SLATTERY Monty 34.23 40.72

Not ClassifiedCornish College (A)

299 50148 TISHLER Oliver 38.06 37.03

389 63518 RIGHETTI Luke 48.22 50.76

433 63519 CHIVAEI Ryan

Not ClassifiedElsternwick Primary Scho (A)

319 59087 PARNHAM Alby 38.49

Not ClassifiedEltham College (A)

331 53101 STASINOWSKY Josh 34.59 41.31

Not ClassifiedElwood Primary School (A)

298 46536 MADING-BURKE Thomas 32.58 36.29

388 63736 BROWN Jack 37.24 38.61

Not ClassifiedEssex Heights Primary Sc (A)

329 63144 SI Patrick 38.01

403 63142 ZHU Brandon 52.73

444 63847 LI Timothy 1:10.35

Not ClassifiedFirbank Grammar School (A)

399 51853 MARTIN Jacob 40.79 46.58

442 59552 CHEW Alex 46.14 49.65

324 54236 VOLPE Thomas 38.84

Not ClassifiedGeelong College (B)

369 50390 BRANCHFLOWER Luke 41.87 46.94

420 58724 PURCELL lowen 48.90 53.15

Not ClassifiedHaileybury College (B)

374 63773 SHIRLEY Archer 41.25 42.23

Not ClassifiedHampton Primary School (A)

451 55038 DHAPODKAR Rishaan 34.71 37.09

417 62460 NUTTALL Jack 51.75 55.13

366 61798 DAWES Elliot
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Not ClassifiedIvanhoe East Primary Sch (A)

320 50844 LEWIS Aiden 39.95 44.85

Not ClassifiedIvanhoe Grammar School (A)

318 56656 CANZONERI Leonardo 31.06 32.24

Not ClassifiedIvanhoe Primary School (A)

335 63786 LAMPARD Arthur 45.16 49.96

Not ClassifiedKardinia International C (A)

337 43213 BALLARD Austin 39.52 48.40

407 63692 HESKETT Ryder 1:09.52 59.38

Not ClassifiedKensington Primary Schoo (A)

294 53727 PARKINSON Ren 32.02 37.86

Not ClassifiedKwijas Homeschool (A)

310 58699 KWIJAS Harry 30.86 33.77

Not ClassifiedMalvern Primary School (A)

411 59081 JESSE Jack 47.10 51.08

347 61023 MCLEOD Ashton 47.27 54.36

Not ClassifiedMansfield Rudolph Steine (A)

291 63241 JACKMAN Arlo 47.14

383 63833 SEATON Levi 43.21

Not ClassifiedMansfield/Mt Buller Prim (A)

401 52214 BALLANTYNE Archie 30.09 30.96

327 51498 MELIDEO Cato 30.26 33.44

Not ClassifiedMcKinnon Primary School (A)

352 56226 DUAN Jacob 32.03 35.23

Not ClassifiedMelbourne Grammar School (D)

428 50075 HESKIN Emerson 36.42 38.76

381 55290 ZAYLER Jonathan 36.48 45.05

Not ClassifiedMerrijig Primary School (A)

338 59079 SCARBOROUGH Spencer 33.49 36.07

408 58686 MCLEISH Lenny 39.01 39.17

Not ClassifiedMont Albert Primary Scho (A)

315 56742 HARRISON Cooper 34.46 40.65

Not ClassifiedMt Duneed Regional Prima (A)

345 63770 SPEECHLEY Stan 43.14 46.87

Not ClassifiedMt Eliza Primary (A)

321 50777 TELESKIVI Maverick

Not ClassifiedNewport Gardens Primary  (A)

349 51491 ELLIOTT Arlo 33.39 37.40
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Not ClassifiedPeninsula Grammar (A)

325 57119 SCHERTEL Daniel 39.48 54.63

Not ClassifiedPenleigh & Essendon Gram (A)

364 61170 HAN Mason 38.50 44.76

Not ClassifiedQueenscliff Primary Scho (A)

297 53813 HARANDIAN Darcy 33.34 39.58

Not ClassifiedRichmond West Primary Sc (A)

302 63188 HOLMES Morgan 48.18 51.13

Not ClassifiedSaint Therese (A)

301 58343 MANCZAK Xavier 33.06 40.15

390 58451 TROTTER Oscar 39.05 44.68

Not ClassifiedSandringham Primary Scho (A)

346 58434 LEMEZS Lachlan 39.53 42.72

Not ClassifiedSerpell Primary (A)

316 62216 ZHANG Andre 39.23

Not ClassifiedSophia Mundi Steiner Sch (A)

410 54117 LAWRENCE Max 38.85 45.28

344 58784 PATRICK Julian

Not ClassifiedSouth Yarra Primary Scho (A)

317 63716 O'DOHERTY Oliver 54.75

Not ClassifiedSt Bernard's  Primary Sc (A)

362 48658 WATSON Edward 28.33 30.85

Not ClassifiedSt James Brighton (A)

328 63303 HANCOCK Patrick 46.08 59.95

402 63246 O'DRISCOLL Rory 59.23 58.36

Not ClassifiedSt Kilda Park Primary Sc (A)

394 61541 KLOE William 32.44 35.89

306 57227 LEWIS Felix 32.65 37.08

437 62629 RUDD Joseph 46.88

Not ClassifiedSt Mary's Thornbury (A)

354 63585 DI-LORENZO Archie 39.95

Not ClassifiedSt Michael's Grammar Sch (A)

300 61952 RYAN Tom 37.30 49.01

Not ClassifiedTempleton Primary School (A)

289 62680 LIN Yuting 32.67 40.69

Not ClassifiedThe Knox School (A)

342 62736 QI Aaron 32.74 36.39
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Not ClassifiedTintern Grammar (A)

358 55046 LUO Lucas 45.75

Not ClassifiedTorquay Coast Primary Sc (A)

355 63562 BLUNT Archibald 42.55 47.96

Not ClassifiedTorquay College (A)

322 58956 BERCOT Theo 32.67 34.71

Not ClassifiedVermont (A)

341 54074 YU Winston 32.67 39.56

Not ClassifiedViewbank Primary (A)

314 54288 FLEMING Luke 36.40 37.90

Not ClassifiedWales Street Primary Sch (A)

336 52185 JONES joshua 42.38 39.09

Not ClassifiedWembley Primary School (A)

363 55332 BROADHURST Angus 40.49 42.43

Not ClassifiedWillow Bank Primary Scho (A)

343 54647 NORRIS Riley 34.40

Not ClassifiedXavier College VIC (A)

351 55090 CONSTANTIN Joshua 31.04 38.01

Not ClassifiedYarra Primary School (A)

361 63647 REYNISH Oscar

Not ClassifiedYarraville West PS (A)

295 62953 MILLER Hugo 33.11 38.25

386 63489 WHEATCROFT Zachary 35.46 38.24


